
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:48
ANSWERED ON:07.07.2014
NON PAYMENT OF SALARIES TO AIR INDIA EMPLOYEES 
Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the employees of Air India have not been getting their salaries for the last three months; 

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor; 

(c) whether the payment of salary has been stopped to all ranks of employees including Executive Director level; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION 
(Shri G. M. Siddeshwara) 

(a) & (b); No, Madam. All the employees of Air India have been paid salary upto May, 2014 and adhoc/flying allowances upto April,
2014. 

(c): No, Madam. 

(d): Does not arise in view of (c) above. 
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